Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04191004 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4U01-RO

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: BROWARD DRAINAGE - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44104227201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$250,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:04

365

10/04/19

10
N/A
13

The work under this Contract consists of Performance of drainage repairs, installation and maintenance activities on Broward

State Highway System.

The summary of pay items

for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum
limiting budgeted amount of $250,000.00 and not the Contractor's bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Drainage Repair. Work experience form 850-070-05 must be submitted with

the bid.

ALT Item

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4U01-R0O
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

0104- 18-

0327-70- 5
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-82

0425- 1-361
0425- 2-43
0425- 2-71
0425- 2-73
0425- 4-
0425- 5-
0430-175-115
0430-175-118
0520- 1-10
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0706- 1- 1

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22

Unit

EA
SY
TN

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76- TN

22

INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'

MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL

MANHOLES, J-7, <10'

MANHOLES, J-7, PARTIAL

INLETS, ADJUST

MANHOLE, ADJUST

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE
MARKINGS

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
EA

Quantity

10.000
50.000
25.000
25.000

4.000
6.000
4.000
3.000
23.000
23.000
5.000
40.000
400.000
300.000
100.000
50.000
500.000
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ALT

Iltem
0710- 11-102

0710- 11-123

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0711-12-121

0711- 12-122

0711- 12-123

0711-12-124

0711-12-125

0711-12-131
0711-12-141

0711-12-160
0711-12-170
0711- 12-221

0711- 12-222

0711- 12-224

0711- 12-231
0711- 12-241

E101- 1- 1
E101- 72-
E425-73- 1
E425-73- 2
E425-73- 5
E425-73- 6
E710- 11-121
E710- 11-141
E710- 11-221
E710- 11-241

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4AU01-RO
Description

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR
MAINTENANCE USE

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
MAINTENANCE USE

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS
WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP
LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"
MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY

MOBILIZATION

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)

CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)

REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS

CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)

SECURE MANHOLE / INLET LIDS

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
GM

LF

LF

EA

EA
LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

GM
GM

EA
EA
LF

LF

LF

GM
GM

LO
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity
1.000

2,500.000
1,250.000
35.000

35.000
4,000.000

2,000.000
2,000.000
2,000.000
1,500.000

2.000
1.000

15.000
16.000
4,000.000

2,000.000
2,000.000

2.000
2.000

5.000
5.000
10.000
15.000
14.000
15.000
4,500.000
4,500.000
4,000.000
4,000.000
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